

ITEM NO.33+34

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.869/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.928/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.905/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.480/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.474/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.707/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.1000/2020 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.919/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.1108/2020 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.1144/2020 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.348/2022 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.122764/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.120064/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.119161/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 603/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 762/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 878/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 954/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 995/2022 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.171736/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.710/2021

Date : 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Nirmal Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asees Jasmine Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Rai, Adv.**

**Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwal, Adv.**

**Ms. Pratima Nain Lakra, AOR
Mr. Vikas Lakra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.**

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, AOR

**Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR**

**Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri A Dubey, Adv.
Mr. H.b.dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.**

Mr. Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Ronika Tater, Adv.
Ms. Prateeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Divik Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Rupakshi Soni, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dheengra, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul G Tanwani, Adv.
Mr. M L Gopala Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Krishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Relan, Adv.
Mr. Vinayaka Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi M, Adv.
Mr. Vaibahv Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Menka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Halbe, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narain Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Pratima Nain Lakra, AOR
Mr. Vikas Lakra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raman Kr Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 20 February 2023.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**